

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

Town Hall 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Legislation Text

File #: [23-0242], Version: 1

Amend the 2022-23 Council Calendar.

Staff: Department:

Sabrina Oliver, Director Amy Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk Communications and Public Affairs

Overview: The Council adopted its 2022-23 meeting calendar on November 2, 2022. This action amends the Council calendar to incorporate a Joint Public Hearing to review a Mt. Carmel Church land use and zoning application on Thursday, April 20, 2023.



Recommendation(s):

That the Council adopt a resolution amending the 2022-23 Council calendar to incorporate scheduling changes.

Where is this item in its process?

November 2, 2022 Council Adopted 2022-23 Calendar



Council Adopts Resolution to Amend its Calendar



June 2023 Council Adopts 2023-24 Calendar



Attachments:

- Resolution
- Proposed Chapel Hill Town Council 2022-23 Meeting Calendar

File #: [23-0242], Version: 1

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE COUNCIL'S 2022-23 MEETING CALENDAR (2023-03-22/R-7)

WHEREAS, on November 2, 2022, the Council adopted its 2022-23 meeting calendar; and

WHEREAS, Orange County has received an application to apply land use and zoning classifications to a parcel of land within the Joint Planning Area; and

WHEREAS, these types of applications require a joint public hearing of the Orange County, Town of Chapel Hill, and Town of Carrboro governing boards.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council amends its 2022-23 meeting calendar as follows:

• Add a Joint Public Hearing to review a Mt. Carmel Church land use and zoning application on April 20, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. in the Whitted Building, 300 W Tryon Street, Hillsborough, NC.

This the 22nd day of March, 2023.

The Agenda will reflect the text below and/or the motion text will be used during the meeting.

By adopting the resolution, the Council amends the 2022-23 Council calendar to incorporate a Joint Public Hearing on April 20, 2023.